APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER City of Sidney
115 2nd St SE
Sidney, MT 59270

Project:

FROM CONTRACTOR:
B & B Builders, Inc.

108 2nd St NE
Sidney, MT 59270

VIA ARCHITECT: SDI Architects & Design
909 Main Street
Miles City, MT 59301

Sidney City Hall Remodel

PAGE ONE OF ONE PAGES
APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
X |OWNER
X |ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 01/25/24 X |CONTRACTOR
PROJECT NOS: 2022007
CONTRACT DATE: 09/30/23

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,536,528.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) $ 1,536,528.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 777,765.06
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work 5 37,549.49
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 5 % of Stored Material $ 1,339
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column 1 of G703) 3 38,888.24
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 738,876.82
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 185,424.53
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE SUBTOTAL A 553,452.29
8a LESS MT CGR Tax 1% $ 5,534.52
8b TOTAL CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 547,917.77
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s 797,651.18
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

W e |/ 25/ 24

State of: MO{\’\'OX\O. County of? Q\(jf\\OJ’H
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26\-‘(\ day of 'SQ\’\
Notary Public: 5,

My Commission expires: leo ) ,2_02_(‘,

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data o)
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 05 § 3
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, g e3 § g g
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 3 g nE =<
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. g & ; 23
a0 ad2c
*~ T 3 =TV
%) — O
§§§a§%
to State for 1% GRT: $5,534.52 =3
3
AMOUNT CERTIFIED sz soseins S| toB&B Builders: $547,917.77 =

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application_and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARC :
o A TN L 0206202

By:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION « AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.


Brandon
Text Box
to State for 1% GRT: $5,534.52 to B&B Builders: $547,917.77

Brandon
Text Box
02-06-2024


CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 5

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 1/25/2024

PERIOD: 01/01/24 - 01/25/24

A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED L‘.".QEEE,L‘}LS Al\(l:[()) g‘l?(;IEE[E)[?I'O % BAIEng T RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED o (G/C) e
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (€-6
(D+E+F)
(D +E)
1 [ 200001 10010 Overhead $94,026.34 $10,606.78 $30,077.90 $0.00 $40,684.68|  43.27% $53,341.66 $2,034.24
2 [30-000% 20-01.0 Profit $107,030.10 $12,970.57 $41,096.77 $0.00 $54,067.34|  50.52% $52,962.76 $2,703.37
3 |90-00 00 40-01.0 Bonds $20,080.99 $20,080.99 $0.00 $0.00 $20,080.99|  100.00% $0.00 $1,004.05
00-00 01 50-01.0
4 Professional Professional Insurance $18,316.45 $0.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 51.87% $8,816.45 $475.00
Insurance.Other
01-01 52 00-01.0 .
5 [0 52 0001 € Job Trailer $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00]  50.00% $1,000.00 $50.00
04046249040 .
6 | por-a-Pottic-Other Port-a-Potiie $6-00 $6-00 $6-00 $0-00 $6-00)  400:00% $6-00 $6-00
7 g;n?; ﬁgn"cg'(gtg i Temp Fence $10,000.00 $562.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,562.00|  65.62% $3,438.00 $328.10
01-01 54 00-03.0 )
8 |Busment FouaOther | Equipment Renal $8,900.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00|  61.80% $3,400.00 $275.00
9 | 2-07>400-04.0 Fuel $500.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00|  40.00% $300.00 $10.00
01-01 58 00-01.0 —
10 | o Sion Other Project Sign $2,000.00 $490.00 $1,510.00 $0.00 $2,000.00|  100.00% $0.00 $100.00
1 gl;’;nzgigr?'gzﬁg Supervision $45,000.00 $12,415.49 $13,500.00 $0.00 $25.915.49  57.50% $19,084.51 $1,295.77
12 %?égliﬁ;‘.%?ﬁr'o Cleaning $4,600.00 $2,083.07 $1,000.00 $0.00 $3,083.07|  67.02% $1,516.93 $154.15
13 %23);;38?&2%-0 Garbage $800.00 $357.49 $300.00 $0.00 $657.49  82.19% $142.51 $32.87
02-02 41 00-01.0 — -
14 |Gt Domoliton.Other | Buikding Demoliton $30,000.00 $23,656.92 $6,343.08 $0.00 $30,000.00|  100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
03-03 00 00.0
15 |93030000.0 Concrete $9,000.00 $510.34 $8,489.66 $0.00 $9,000.00|  100.00% $0.00 $450.00
03-03 30 00-01.0
16 330330 00-01 Concrete $7,400.00 $6,510.00 $890.00 $0.00 $7.400.00]  100.00% $0.00 $370.00
03-03 30 00-02.0
17 |93033000:02.9 Concrete Labor $28,100.00 $24,490.00 $3,610.00 $0.00 $28,100.00|  100.00% $0.00 $1,405.00
03-03 60 00-01.0
18 [2303500001.0 Grout Columns $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00|  100.00% $0.00 $175.00
05-05 40 00-03.0 . .
19 |00 4000030 Misc Materials $2,900.00 $10.49 $720.00 $0.00 $73049|  25.19% $2,169.51 $36.52
20 &?;g*sl_‘;g:roé(ig'e? Misc Labor $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00|  60.00% $1,000.00 $75.00
21 |05-05 50 00-01.0 Steel Joists & Fabrication $14,750.00 $0.00 $14,750.00 $0.00 $14,750.00|  100.00% $0.00 $737.50



Brandon
Cross-Out


CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 3 of 5
A B (o3 D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
oesoRPrioN oFWoRk || SCHEDULED
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE (G/C) C-G
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOTIN DORE) (-6
(D+E+F)
(D +E)

Steel Joists &
Fabrication.Other
05-05 50 00-02.0 .

22 Steel Erection Other Steel Erection $13,875.00 $0.00 $13,875.00 $0.00 $13,875.00 100.00% $0.00 $693.75

23 (F’?:r)g;gogg{gg 0 Framing $30,000.00 $7,051.41 $21,048.59 $0.00 $20,000.00(  96.67% $1,000.00 $1,450.00
06-06 10 00-02.0

24 Fasteners.Other Fasteners $2,000.00 $501.47 $1,498.53 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
06-06 10 00-03.0 . .

25 Misc Materials.Other Misc Materials $5,000.00 $926.65 $500.00 $0.00 $1,426.65 28.53% $3,573.35 $71.33
06-06 10 00-04.0 .

26 Misc Labor.Other Misc Labor $16,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 12.50% $14,000.00 $100.00
06-06 10 00-05.0 .

27 Framing Labor.Other Framing Labor $43,200.00 $24,143.27 $17,056.73 $0.00 $41,200.00 95.37% $2,000.00 $2,060.00
06-06 41 00-01.0 .

28 Cabinets.Other Cabinets $150,034.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $150,034.00 $0.00
06-06 41 00-02.0 .

29 Cabinet Labor.Other Cabinet Labor $37,141.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $37,141.00 $0.00
07-07 21 00-01.0 .

30 Batt Insulation.Other Batt Insulation $4,950.00 $51.98 $4,898.02 $0.00 $4,950.00 100.00% $0.00 $247.50
07-07 21 00-03.0

31 | Spray Foam Spray Foam Insulation $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $150.00
Insulation.Other
07-07 21 00-04.0 .

32 Zip Panels.Other Zip Panels $2,500.00 $1,021.92 $1,478.08 $0.00 $2,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $125.00
07-07 21 00-05.0 .

33 Insulation Labor.Other Insulation Labor $5,300.00 $0.00 $4,300.00 $0.00 $4,300.00 81.13% $1,000.00 $215.00
07-07 40 00-01.0

34 Roofing & Siding Roofing & Siding Panels $6,400.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 7.81% $5,900.00 $25.00
Panels.Other
07-07 40 00-02.0

35 | Roofing & Siding Roofing & Siding Labor $8,700.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 20.69% $6,900.00 $90.00
Labor.Other
07-07 60 00-01.0 . .

36 Flashing & Trim.Other Flashing & Trim $1,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,300.00 $0.00
07-07 60 00-02.0

37 | Flashing & Trim Flashing & Trim Labor $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00 $0.00
Labor.Other
07-07 90 00-01.0 . .

38 Building Caulking.Other Building Caulking $4,000.00 $310.89 $0.00 $0.00 $310.89 7.77% $3,689.11 $15.54
08-08 11 00-01.0

39 | Hollow Metal Doors & Hollow Metal Doors & Frames $59,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $59,000.00 $0.00
Frames.Other
08-08 11 00-02.0

40 HM Doors & Frames HM Doors & Frames Labor $38,000.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 0.26% $37,900.00 $5.00
Labor.Other
08-08 50 00-01.0 ) )

41 Fiberglass Windows.Other Fiberglass Windows $36,250.00 $0.00 $36,250.00 $0.00 $36,250.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,812.50

42 08-08 50 00-04.0 Window Labor $19,750.00 $0.00 $19,750.00 $0.00 $19,750.00 100.00% $0.00 $987.50




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 4 of 5
A B (o4 D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
oEScRPTION OF woRk | SCHEDULED
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE (G/C) C-G
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOTIN DORE) (-6
(D+E+F)
(D +E)
Window Labor.Other
43 gifegtrigcl?oo-g:ero Sheetrock $13,500.00 $440.47 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,940.47 95.86% $559.53 $647.02
09-09 29 00-02.0 o
44 Tape & Texture.Other Tape & Texture $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $500.00
09-09 29 00-03.0 o
45 Sheetrock Labor.Other Sheetrock Labor $20,500.00 $0.00 $20,500.00 $0.00 $20,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,025.00
09-09 29 00-04.0
46 Tape & Texture Tape & Texture Labor $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,000.00
Labor.Other
09-09 51 00-01.0 . - .
47 Acoustical Ceilings.Other Acoustical Ceilings $19,110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $19,110.00 $0.00
09-09 51 00-02.0
48 Acoustical Ceiling Acoustical Ceiling Labor $12,740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,740.00 $0.00
Labor.Other
09-09 65 00-01.0 - . o
49 Resilient Flooring.Other Resilient Flooring $45,297.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,775.00 $26,775.00 59.11% $18,522.00 $1,338.75
09-09 65 00-02.0 . o
50 Flooring Labor.Other Flooring Labor $30,198.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,198.00 $0.00
09-09 90 00-01.0 - )
51 Painting.Other Painting $10,560.00 $0.00 $10,560.00 $0.00 $10,560.00 100.00% $0.00 $528.00
09-09 90 00-02.0 . o
52 Painting Labor.Other Painting Labor $15,840.00 $0.00 $15,840.00 $0.00 $15,840.00 100.00% $0.00 $792.00
10-10 10 00-01.0 " .
53 Specialties.Other Specialties $3,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,800.00 $0.00
10-10 28 13-01.0 . . 0
54 Toilet Accessories.Other Toilet Accessories $5,100.00 $0.00 $626.00 $0.00 $626.00 12.27% $4,474.00 $31.30
12-12 20 00-01.0 . . o,
55 Window Blinds.Other Window Blinds $2,885.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,885.65 $0.00
12-12 20 00-02.0
56 Window Blinds Window Blinds Labor $4,328.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,328.47 $0.00
Labor.Other
57 élztfnzbg% %){ﬁgro Plumbing $26,000.00 $2,320.00 $11,040.00 $0.00 $13,360.00 51.38% $12,640.00 $668.00
22-22 00 00-02.0 . o
58 Plumbing Labor.Other Plumbing Labor $39,000.00 $3,480.00 $16,560.00 $0.00 $20,040.00 51.38% $18,960.00 $1,002.00
23-23 00 00.0
59 Heating, Ventilating, and Heating, Ventilating, and Air Conditioning $85,787.00 $36,559.00 $38,568.00 $0.00 $75,127.00 87.57% $10,660.00 $3,756.35
Air Conditioning.Other
60 |22 ?_(;Sggghzr HVAC Labor $89,278.00 $0.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 $65,000.00(  72.81% $24,278.00 $3,250.00
61 E?(;ig’iggl.%?t;’lo;r.o Electrical $112,137.50 $2,632.50 $16,870.00 $0.00 $19,502.50 17.39% $92,635.00 $975.13
26-26 00 00-02.0 .
62 Electrical Labor.Other Electrical Labor $71,662.50 $1,000.00 $39,300.00 $0.00 $40,300.00 56.24% $31,362.50 $2,015.00
TOTALS: $1,536,528.00 $195,183.70 $555,806.36 $26,775.00 $777,765.06 50.62% $758,762.94 $38,888.24




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 5 of 5
Grand Totals
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
COMPLETED BALANCE TO
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY %
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND SJI?TITEED O /o F(I:NI%H RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D OR E) €-6
(D+E+F)
(D +E)
GRAND TOTALS: $1,536,528.00 $195,183.70 $555,806.36 $26,775.00 $777,765.06 50.62% $758,762.94 $38,888.24




